Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
1			lame	Execution Date			
Craig Wojcik				04/30/2003			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	ATI Propertie	ATI Properties, Inc.					
Street Address:		1600 N.E. Old Salem Road					
City:	Albany						
State/Country:	OREGON						
Postal Code:	97321						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 11676		11676	348				
Application Number: 11676348 CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (412)394-3010							
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail w			hen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone: 412-394-2839				e			
			ghenytechnologies.com	c			
Correspondent Name:Patrick J. ViccaAddress Line 1:1000 Six PPG			-	1			
Address Line 1:1000 Six PPG PlaceAddress Line 4:Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			TWC-2030 DIV				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick J. Viccaro				
Total Attachments: 5 source=TWC2030Assignment1#page1.tif source=TWC2030Assignment1#page2.tif source=TWC2030Assignment1#page3.tif source=TWC2030Assignment1#page4.tif source=TWC2030Assignment1#page5.tif				PATENT			
500225519			REEL: ()18902 FRAME: 0515			



RECEIVED

OCT 1 5 2003

OCTOBER 09, 2003

PTAS ALLEGHENY TECHNOLOGIES INCOPRORATED PATRICK J. VICCARO 100 SIX PPG PLACE PITTSBURGH, PA 15222 Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/01/2003

REEL/FRAME: 014036/0011 NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR: WOJCIK, CRAIG

DOC DATE: 04/30/2003

ASSIGNEE:

3

ATI PROPERTIES, INC. 1600 N.E. OLD SALEM ROAD ALBANY, OREGON 97321

SERIAL NUMBER: 10427783 PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 05/01/2003 ISSUE DATE:



SHARON LATIMER, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

	······································	05-09-20	03	et No.: TWC-2030		
FORM PTO-1596 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03	RECC				MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office	
Tah settings 🔶 🔶 🛛 🛛	V	1024441	Ŧ	V	v v	
To the Honorable Commissione						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Craig Wojcik	5-1-03	5 2. Name	and address of I	receiving party(ies):		
		Name:	ATI Properties	, Inc.	O	
		Interna	I Address:			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	8 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment	Morgor	Charact	Database 16007		2 2	
	Merger		Street Address: 1600 N.E. Old Salem Road			
	Change of N					
C Other		City: <u>A</u>	City: Albany State: OR ZIP: 97321			
Execution Date: April 30, 2003		Additional	name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached?	Yes 🗵 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	numbers(s):					
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new ap	oplication, the executi	ion date of the a	pplication is: 57	1/03	
A. Patent Application No.(s)			. Patent No.(s)			
10,42778.	~2					
	Additional num	bers attached?	Yes 🗔 No			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be		e 6. Total nu	umber of applica	itions and patents in	volved:	
Name: Patrick J. Viccaro		7 Total fa	e (37 CFR 3.41)	·····		
Internal Address: Allegheny Te	chnologies Incorpora	tod			·····	
1/08/2003 TDIAZI 00000075 010840		dited or debited	ess or insufficiency to deposit account	should be		
FC:8021 40.00 CH	10427783	Auti	horized to be ch	arged to deposit acc	count	
Street Address: 1000 Six PPG I	Place		account numbe			
		01-0840				
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u>	State: PAZIP: 1			is page if paying by depo	osit account)	
9. Statement and signature.		DO NOT USE THIS SPA	(CE			
To the best of my knowledge an	nd belief, the foregoin	ng information is true	and correct and	any attached copy i	ls a true copy	
of the original document. Patrick J. Viccaro	≤ 1	atul the	uaer	•• . •		
Name of Person Signing		Signatur	°e	May 1,Date	2003	
	- mber of pages including	g cover sheet, attachme	ents, and docume		с т	
v	Mail documents to be Commissioner o	recorded with required cover she f Patents & Trademarks, Box / Washington, D.C. 20231	set Information (o: Assignments	PATENT		

REEL: 018902 FRAME: 0517

Attorney's Docket No.	TWC-2030	PATENT
,		For: U.S. and/or S Foreign Rights
		For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application
		FOR: U.S. Patent
		For: PCT Application By: Inventor(s) or Present Owner
	:	
	ASSIGN	ENT OF INVENTION
In consideration of th the receipt of which is hereby	e payment by AS acknowledged, a	SIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), nd for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:		
Inventor(s) or person(s) or	;	Crala Wolcik
enilty(ies) who own the invention	;	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
		1124 35 th Avenue N.W. Address
		Salem, OR 97304
		USA
		Nationality
(if assignment is i ar	by person or entit ind this was record	y to whom invention was praviously assigned led in PTO, add the following)
Recorded on		Reel
		Frame
hereby sells, assigns and trans	fers to	
ASSIGNEE:	:	ATL Properties, Inc.
	;	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))
		1600 NE Old Salem Road, P.O. Box: 460
		Address
		Albany, Oregon 97321
		(a Delaware Corporation)
		Nebonatity
and the successors, assigns an	d legal represente	atives of the ASSIGNEE
		(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 1
P1-999972 v1 0215785-0175		
	÷	

 • -;• • • • •

•

PATENT REEL: 018902 FRAME: 0518

····· ··· ········ ······· ······

•

(complete one of the following)
Ithe entire right, title and interest
and its territorial possessions
(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: METHODS OF PROCESSING NICKEL- TITANIUM ALLOYS
Name of Inventor: Craig Wolcik
(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and which is found in
(a) 🔯 U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on
(c) 🔲 U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
Express mail label no.:
Malled:
To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d) U.S. application no.: Filed:
(e) 🔲 International application no. PCT//
(f) U.S. patent no issued
A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g) And any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

æ

6

1010101

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation (Assignment of Invention (16-3)—page 2.)

WHI WI WILL WULLUY UDIVI

or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

10/01

NESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this _ <u>30 TH</u> day of Date of Signing

WARMING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if igm (a) was checked above.

Date:

WALL VERYING INTO

IVIEU HVIEVZ

VIIVI

(Bignature of ASSIGNOR) Confg Wolcik

(If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity, complete the following information)

(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

Title

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legislization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized, then it will only be prime face evidence of execution. 35 USC 261, Use next page if notarization is desired.

Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]-page 3)

PATENT REEL: 018902 FRAME: 0520

RECORDED: 02/19/2007